900486824 02/25/2019

900486824

02/25/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM511390

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	-

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tic Gums, Inc.		12/21/2018	Gorporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ingredion Incorporated	
Street Address:	5 Westbrook Corporate Center	
City:	Westchester	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60154	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4322203	ADD-HERE
Registration Number:	1962419	AGAROID
Registration Number:	2032140	ARAGUM
Registration Number:	3225174	CARAGUM
Registration Number:	3622583	FASTIR
Registration Number:	2458274	GUARCEL
Registration Number:	2198918	GUARNT
Registration Number:	2445802	GUM GURU
Registration Number:	3225163	GUM GURU
Registration Number:	1357052	NUTRILOID
Registration Number:	4421626	PRE-HYDRATED
Registration Number:	1018892	SALADIZER
Serial Number:	87845685	SIMPLISTICA
Serial Number:	87845691	SIMPLISTICA
Serial Number:	87845697	SIMPLISTICA
Registration Number:	3868788	TEXTURE INNOVATION CENTER
Registration Number:	0832772	TIC
Registration Number:	4166959	TIC GUMS WE'RE YOUR GUM GURU
Registration Number:	4166958	TIC GUMS WE'RE YOUR GUM GURU

CH \$690.00 432;

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2158775	TIC PRETESTED
Registration Number:	2364338	TICAGEL
Registration Number:	1054024	TICALOID
Registration Number:	1478860	TICALOSE
Registration Number:	2887752	TICAMULSION
Registration Number:	3846264	TICAPAN
Registration Number:	1163958	TICAXAN
Registration Number:	2579793	TICORGANIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9087073706

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9086855128

Email: trademarks@ingredion.com
Correspondent Name: Ingredion Incorporated
Address Line 1: 10 Finderne Avenue

Address Line 4: Bridgewater, NEW JERSEY 08807

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline Cohen
SIGNATURE:	/Jacqueline Cohen/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2019

Total Attachments: 7

source=Tic_Gums_to_Ingredion#page1.tif source=Tic_Gums_to_Ingredion#page2.tif source=Tic_Gums_to_Ingredion#page3.tif source=Tic_Gums_to_Ingredion#page4.tif source=Tic_Gums_to_Ingredion#page5.tif source=Tic_Gums_to_Ingredion#page6.tif source=Tic_Gums_to_Ingredion#page7.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement is entered into as of the last date of signature below by and between TIC Gums, Inc. ("Assignor"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of Maryland, located at 10552 Philadelphia Road, White Marsh, Maryland 21162, U.S.A., and Ingredion Incorporated ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware located at 5 Westbrook Corporate Center, Westchester, Illinois 60154, U.S.A. (collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and corresponding trademark applications and registrations listed in Schedule A attached hereto, including all common law and statutory rights associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Trademarks as successor to the ongoing and existing business of the Assignor to which the Trademarks relate.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to the Assignee all rights, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in and to the Trademarks and all goodwill associated therewith, together with that portion of the ongoing and existing business in connection with which the Assignor has a bona fide intent to use the Trademarks, and all rights appurtenant thereto, including, all common law rights, all causes of action, and all claims for damages, profits and other awards by reason of past infringement, dilution, misappropriation or other violations thereof, including the right to sue therefor (the "Agreement").
- 2. Assignor represents it is the legal owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and has the right to assign the Trademarks.
- 3. This Agreement shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.
- 4. From time to time after the date hereof, and for no further consideration, Assignor and Assignee shall execute, acknowledge and deliver such assignments, transfers, consents, assumptions and other documents and instruments and take such other actions as may reasonably be necessary to consummate the transactions contemplated hereby.
- 5. This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original for all purposes and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signatures sent by electronic means (facsimile or scanned and sent via email) will be deemed original signatures.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the dates specified below.

TIC GUMS, INC.	INGREDION INCORPORATED
Assignor	ASSIGNEE
By: / δ > δ. 6 ==	By: James D. M. aux
Name: <u>Zuan D. Bulles</u>	Name: JAMES D. GRAY EVECUTIVE VICE PRISIDENT AND Title: CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICEL
Title: Las. dut	ú.
Nationality: USA	Nationality: AMERICAN / USA C/O INGEROION INCORPORATED Address: 5 WESTBLOOK CORPORATE CENTER WESTCHESTAR, IL 60154
Address: 10552 Philadelphin Lond	Address: 5 WESTBROOK CORPORATE CENTER WESTCHESTAR, IL 60154
Date: December 21, 2018	Date: <u>DECEMBER 19, 2018</u>

APPENDIX A

Trademark Name	Country	Status	Current Reg No	Current Appl. No
ADD-HERE	United States - (US)	Registered	4322203	85643897
ADD-HERE	Mexico - (MX)	Registered	1405103	1330801
ADD-HERE	Canada - (CA)	Registered	TMA888154	1604663
ADD-HERE	Japan - (JP)	Registered	5586247	2012-97789
ADD-HERE	Community Trademark - (EM)	Registered	011393311	011393311
ADD-HERE	China P.R (CN)	Registered	11845047	11845047
AGAROID	United States - (US)	Registered	1962419	74534703
ARAGUM	United States - (US)	Registered	2032140	75062708
ARAGUM	Mexico - (MX)	Registered	423234	126525
ARAGUM	Canada - (CA)	Registered	TMA770318	1438871
CARAGUM	Canada - (CA)	Registered	TMA709552	1306255
CARAGUM	United States - (US)	Registered	3225174	78910395
Design (Revolutionary Soldier)	Mexico - (MX)	Registered	1302618	1254528
Design (Revolutionary Soldier)	Japan - (JP)	Registered	5516933	2012-15790
Design (Revolutionary Soldier)	China P.R (CN)	Registered	10559659	10559659
Design (Revolutionary Soldier)	Community Trademark - (EM)	Registered	010693968	010693968
FASTIR	Community Trademark - (EM)	Registered	7465149	007465149
FASTIR	China P.R (CN)	Registered	7134243	7134243
FASTIR	Japan - (JP)	Registered	5237007	2008-100848
FASTIR	Canada - (CA)	Registered	TMA814292	1423552
FASTIR	Mexico - (MX)	Registered	1217133	969881
FASTIR	United States - (US)	Registered	3622583	77588484
GUARCEL	United States - (US)	Registered	2458274	75724256
GUARCEL	Canada - (CA)	Registered	TMA559563	1035329
GuarNT	Canada - (CA)	Registered	TMA525257	0837968
GuarNT	United States - (US)	Registered	2198918	75190100
GUARNT	Mexico - (MX)	Registered	1008690	872253
GUM GURU	Mexico - (MX)	Registered	1228320	1061087
GUM GURU	United States - (US)	Registered	2445802	75789198
GUM GURU	United States - (US)	Registered	3225163	78907203
GUM GURU	Canada - (CA)	Registered	TMA553700	1044352
NUTRILOID	United States - (US)	Registered	1357052	73495060
PRE-HYDRATED	United States - (US)	Registered	4421626	85878918
PRE-HYDRATED	Japan - (JP)	Registered	5516900	2011-92605
PRE-HYDRATED	China P.R (CN)	Registered	7462359	7462359
SALADIZER	United States - (US)	Registered	1018892	73016325
SALADIZER	Mexico - (MX)	Registered	423429	126526
SIMPLISTICA	United States - (US)	Filed - (F)		87845685
SIMPLISTICA	United States - (US)	Filed - (F)		87845691
SIMPLISTICA	United States - (US)	Filed - (F)		87845697
SIMPLISTICA	Community Trademark - (EM)			18000103

Trademark Name	Country	Status	Current Reg No	Current Appl. No
SIMPLISTICA	Mexico - (MX)	Filed - (F)		2088979
TEXTURE INNOVATION	United States - (US)	Registered	3868788	78929997
CENTER TEXTURE INNOVATION	Mexico - (MX)	Registered	1255873	829096
COMPANY TEXTURE INNOVATION COMPANY & Design	Mexico - (MX)	Registered	1242571	1030449
TIC	United States - (US)	Registered	832772	72248069
TIC	China P.R (CN)	Registered	8179986	8179986
TIC	Community Trademark - (EM)	Registered	009001744	009001744
TIC	Canada - (CA)	Registered	TMA798180	1477019
TIC	Russian Federation - (RU)	Registered	438954	2010721855
		Registered	1048864	2008865
TIC	India - (IN)		830768491	830768491
TIC	Brazil - (BR)	Registered		2010-094518
TIC GUMS	Japan - (JP)	Registered	5399873	<u> </u>
TIC GUMS	Mexico - (MX)	Registered	1296322	1247928
TIC GUMS WE'RE YOUR GUM GURU & Design	Mexico - (MX)	Registered	1303318	1254520
TIC GUMS WE'RE YOUR GUM GURU & Design	United States - (US)	Registered	4166959	85414196
TIC GUMS WE'RE YOUR GUM GURU & Design	Japan - (JP)	Registered	5515855	2012-15785
TIC GUMS WE'RE YOUR GUM GURU & Design	Canada - (CA)	Registered	TMA856340	1566746
TIC GUMS WE'RE YOUR GUM GURU & Design	Community Trademark - (EM)	Registered	010693828	010693828
TIC GUMS WE'RE YOUR GUM GURU & Design	China P.R (CN)	Registered	10559661	10559661
TIC GUMS WE'RE YOUR GUM GURU with Guru Design	China P.R (CN)	Registered	10559660	10559660
TIC GUMS WE'RE YOUR GUM GURU with Guru Design	Community Trademark - (EM)	Registered	010693836	010693836
TIC GUMS WE'RE YOUR GUM GURU with Guru Design	Canada - (CA)	Registered	TMA856341	1566745
TIC GUMS WE'RE YOUR GUM GURU with Guru Design	Japan - (JP)	Registered	5515856	2012-15786
TIC GUMS WE'RE YOUR GUM GURU with Guru Design	Mexico - (MX)	Registered	1303319	1254522

Trademark Name	Country	Status	Current Reg No	Current Appl. No
TIC GUMS WE'RE YOUR GUM GURU with Guru Design	United States - (US)	Registered	4166958	85414175
TIC PRETESTED	Mexico - (MX)	Registered	618160	369399
TIC PRETESTED	United States - (US)	Registered	2158775	75276503
TIC PRETESTED	Japan - (JP)	Registered	5518949	2011-92606
TIC PRETESTED	Canada - (CA)	Registered	TMA540425	1009241
TICAGEL	Canada - (CA)	Registered	TMA564405	1035328
TICAGEL	United States - (US)	Registered	2364338	75706160
TICALOID	United States - (US)	Registered	1054024	73070912
TICALOID	Mexico - (MX)	Registered	1371743	1339600
TICALOID	Canada - (CA)	Registered	TMA885127	1609815
TICALOID	Japan - (JP)	Registered	5622589	2013-1652
TICALOID	Community Trademark - (EM)	Registered	011484623	011484623
TICALOID	China P.R (CN)	Registered	10844795	10844795
TICALOSE	Mexico - (MX)	Registered	423431	126528
TICALOSE	United States - (US)	Registered	1478860	73622435
TICAMULSION	United States - (US)	Registered	2887752	78217665
TICAMULSION	Mexico - (MX)	Registered	1296051	1247184
TICAMULSION	China P.R (CN)	Registered	7456030	7456030
TICAPAN	China P.R (CN)	Registered	7599495	7599495
TICAPAN	Community Trademark - (EM)	Registered	008781486	008781486
TICAPAN	Japan - (JP)	Registered	5355706	2009-097912
TICAPAN	Canada - (CA)	Registered	TMA822352	1463856
TICAPAN	Mexico - (MX)	Registered	1155032	1057750
TICAPAN	United States - (US)	Registered	3846264	77768169
TICAPAN	South Korea - (KR)	Registered	834534	2009-63418
TICAXAN	United States - (US)	Registered	1163958	73206326
TICAXAN	Mexico - (MX)	Registered	428058	126530
TICAXAN	Japan - (JP)	Registered	5518950	2011-92607
TICORGANIC	United States - (US)	Registered	2579793	76011255
TR & Design	Mexico - (MX)	Registered	1302617	1254526
TR & Design	Japan - (JP)	Registered	5516932	2012-15789
TR & Design	Community Trademark - (EM)	Registered	010693943	010693943
TR & Design	China P.R (CN)	Registered	10559658	10559658
TR & Design	Canada - (CA)	Registered	TMA852250	1,566,752

.....5

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE FOR ASSIGNOR

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)

TATE OF Macy land) ss:
OUNTY OF Harford
n December 21, 2018, before me, Journia L. Pizzo, Notary
ublic, personally appeared Brian D. Brians, who proved to me
n the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
rithin instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
athorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
ne entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
VITNESS my hand and official seal.
ignature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above
Ay Commission Expires: 1/10/2022

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE FOR ASSIGNEE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
STATE OF /LL/NOIS) ss: COUNTY OF COOK
COUNTY OF COOK
On DECEMBER 19, 2018, before me, GAIL L. COTTERMAN, Notary
Public, personally appeared JAMES D. GRAY, who proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Sail L COTTERMAN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/20/21
Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above
My Commission Expires: $03/20/21$

TRADEMARK REEL: 006580 FRAME: 0426

RECORDED: 02/25/2019